
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
TOURISM AND CULTURE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:6083
ANSWERED ON:05.05.2003
WILDLIFE TOURISM IN JHARKHAND
RAVINDRA KUMAR PANDEY

Will the Minister of TOURISM AND CULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) whether there is vast scope to promote wildlife tourism in Jharkhand; and

(b) if so, the steps proposed to be taken to exploit the tourism potential in the State?

Answer
MINISTER OF TOURISM AND CULTURE (SHRI JAGMOHAN)

(a): Yes, Sir.

(b): Rest House and Wild Life Viewing facilities are being provided by the National Park Management in the State.


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  TOURISM AND CULTURE LOK SABHA
	Answer

